//NOTIFICATION //

III-6-3/89

In light of the Notification issued by Government of M.P. Department of Law & Legislative Affairs Bhopal no. 1-6-89/21-B(1)/5165/2018 dated 14-11-2018 r/w sub-section 3 of Section 9 of Code of Criminal Procedure 1973(Act No. 2 of 1974) & all other enabling provisions the High Court of Madhya Pradesh hereby notify the Judicial Officers posted in column no. (3) for the designated court of SJ/Special Judge/ASJ mentioned in column no. (2) of the table below for the area specified in corresponding entries in column no. (4) thereof for the trial of offences relating to the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances, Act, 1985(61 of 1985) & matter linked thereto, namely;

TABLE

Sr. No	Name of Special court notified u/s 36(1) of NDPS Act 1989 by the State Government	Name & designation of Judge in the cadre of HJS appointed as Special Judge for the trial of NDPS Act cases.	Territorial jurisdiction of the Special Court notified under NDPS Act
1	2	3	4
1.	Special Court Mandsaur	Shri Indrajeet Raghuwanshi ASJ,Mandsaur	Mandsaur Sessions Division except jurisdiction given to Addl. Spl. Courts at Mandsaur and Spl Courts at Garoth & Bhanpura.
2.	Special Court Guna	Shri Ashwaq Ahamad Khan, I ASJ , Guna	Guna

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE



HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH JABALPUR

The Copy of Notification issued u/s 36 (2) of NDPS Act is forwarded to :-

- 01. The District & Sessions Judges,
- 02 The District & Sessions Judge (Vigilance), Jabalpur / Indore / Gwalior;
- 03. The Registrar, Bench at Indore/Gwalior, High Court of Madhya Pradesh;
- 04. Registrar (J.)/(D.E.)/(A)/(Vig.)/(VI.)/(A.W.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur.
- 05. Shri/Smt
- 06. P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur for placing the matter before his Lordship;
- 07. P.S. to Registrar General/Registrar(Judl)/ Registrar (I & V)/Registrar(J-I)/J-II/ Registrar(Examination)/ Registrar (I.L.R.)/ Registrar(DE) High court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur
- 08. P.A. to Director/Additional Director, M.P. State Judicial Acadamey, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 09. Joint Registgrar Confdl, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 10. Administrative Officer Checker, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur
- 10. Computer Operater, Confidential Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 12. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01-03-2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01-03-2018.

(RMA) REGISTRAR (DE)